GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Puducherry dated, 02.09.2024

CERTIFICATE

I would like to bring your kind notice that "Achariya Siksha Mandir High School", Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal – 609 605 has applied for CBSE affiliation through SARAS portal for the academic year 2024-25. While filing the KYC details the School name has been typed by mistake as "Achariya Siksha Mandir" instead of "Achariya Siksha Mandir High School". There is no other school by this name except "ACHARIYA SIKSHA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL", which is the only school that is located at Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal – 609 605.



P. Pringtanly

(P. PRIYTARSHNY) DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

To The Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi.

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

No.22264/DSE/EE/P-10/NP-15/2023-24/628

Puducherry, dated: 03.11.2023

CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION OF A PRIVATE SCHOOL

The Director of School Education, Puducherry is pleased to grant provisional permission / recognition to the following private school as detailed below:

i)	Name and address of the school	:	ACHARIYA SIKSHA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL, Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal – 609 605.
ii)	Name of the Educational Agency	:	Achariya Educational Public Trust, Puducherry.
iii)	Classes to which renewal of provisional recognition is granted	:	LKG to VIII std.,
iv)	Classes to which provisional permission / recognition is granted	:	IX & X std.,
v)	Academic year	:	2023 – 2024

vi) Remarks:

- (a) Special (Drawing / Music) trained teachers should be appointed in addition to the existing staff strength.
- (b) Number of Library Books should be increased by another 500 books.
- (h) The drinking water taps should be increased adequately as per norms.
- (c) The Endowment and Reserve funds should be increased by Rs.50,000/- and Rs.50,000/respectively, in the PSC Bank in Joint A/c with the Director of School Education as per Rules.
- (d) The Fee structure of the said school should be displayed in the Notice Board of the school.
- (e) The salary and the D.A., should be paid to the teaching and non-teaching staff, as per the Labour Dept., G.O.Ms. No.40/LAB/AIL/G/2013 dt.18.10.2013.
- (f) School Disaster Management Plan (SDMP) & School Safety Disaster Awareness Training Programme should be conducted, as per the instructions contained in the Circular No.7318 dt.09.03.2018, issued by the Joint Director (S.E), Directorate of School Education, Puducherry.

2. The management of the said school is informed that all the conditions as stipulated in the ANNEXURE to this Certificate and those prescribed in the Pondicherry School Education Rules, 1996 should be fulfilled failing which further continuance of recognition is liable to be rejected.

Encl: Annexure

//By Order//

0000000000011/2013

(M. MUNUSAMY) DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ELEMENTARY EDUCATION)

THRO' PROPER CHANNEL

To The Manager,

ACHARIYA SIKSHA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL, Keezhakasakudy, Karaikal – 609 605.

Copy to:

1. The Chief Educational Officer, Karaikal. With a request to ensure that the management of the said school rectifies the defects stated above, without fail.

Endt no: 375 /CEO/E9/KKL/dated 15.11.2023

Copy forwarded to the Manager, <u>Acchange Schare Transin</u>, with instructions to fulfill the remarks and the fact to be intimated to the undersigned, only then, the proposal for renewal of recognition for the Academic year 2024-25 will be sent to the Directorate of school Education Puducherry.

していたいないないですのでしていていてい

(P.VIOAYANCH ANA)

Chief Educational Officer Karaikal

To The Manager,

Aachenya sikshamanzin.

CLARIFICATION LETTER – SCHOOL NAME

We hereby clarify that While filing the KYC details on the SARAS portal, the school name was mistakenly entered as Achariya Siksha Mandir instead of Achariya Siksha Mandir High School.

The correct School name is ACHARIYA SIKSHA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL.

Request you to update the same in the records as per NOC & RECOGNITION issued by the Government of Puducherry.

Principal Achariya Siksha Mandir High School